
EEE
EEE
EEE

EE
EE

CC
CC

CC

EE
EE

CC

EEE
EEE
EEE

EE
EE

EE
EE

C

EE
EE

EE
EE

EE
EE

EE
EE

EE
EE

E
E

C

EE
EE

EE
EE

EE
EE

CCC
CC

EE
EE

EE

CCEE

EEE
EEE

E
E

CC

CC
C
C
CC
CC
CC
CC

CC
CC

EE
EE
EE

EE
EE

EE
EE

EE
EE
EE

EE
EE

EEE
EEE

9000

9800

10600

9200

10600

10
80

0

106
00

86
00

86
00

12
20

0

11200

10800

10800

10600

10600

9400

8800

9800

96
00

9800

10
40

0
10

20
0

9400

11200

118
00

12000

10600

110
00

11400

10800
11200

11200

9600

10000

10
20

0

10800

11200

88
00

10200

11400

88
00

112
00

10000

96
00

10
00

0

94
00

102
00

98
00

94
00

12200

11000

11000

11200

96
00

10
20

0

92
00

11800

96
00

10400

10
20

0

8600

88
00

92
00

9200

10600

10800

9200

9800

9800

9600

96
00

10
60

0

9800

96
00

10400

10400

10
60

0

116
00

11400

11000
11000

12400

9400

10400
10400

9600

10
00

0

10
40

0

10
00

0

9800

10
20

0

980
0

10600

10400

92
00

9400
8600

10
60

0

10000

10400

10600

10400

11
00

0

9200

10400

10
80

0

94
00

9600

9600

11800

11200

12
00

0

9200

9600

11600

10600

10
40

0

114
00

10800

12
00

0
96

00

10
20

0

8800

11
60

0

10200

98
00

9200

10
20

0

9200

11400

10800

116
00

10800

116
00

11000

11600

11
00

0

9800

9600

96
00

10400
11200

9400

12
00

0

10400

110
00

106
00

94
00

96
00

98
00

9400

112
00

110
00

9800
9600

10
00

0
94

00

98
00

96
00

10400

10800

10600

9200

12600

10800

110
00

12
00

0

12
20

0

10600

11000

11000

116
00

98
00

11000

11400

9600

10000

8800
10000

9200

9200

11000

9400

11800

10400

12000

10200

10600

11
20

0

12
40

0

10800

92
00

10400

11000

9200

11200

100
00

11000

112
00

10
00

0

118
00

10
80

0

8800

11400

10200

10400

9000

10
20

0

98
00

9400

9600

9800

11000

11200

11000

114
00

10800

10400

11200

11000

94
00

10
80

0

10600

11400

10
20

0

9000

9800

12400
12

60
0

98
00

9600

9100

118
00

10400

11
80

0

96
00

10600

11
80

0
116

00

9800

9400

92
00

9200

8800

12200

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H H

H

H H

H H H

H
H H

H H H

H
H H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H

H
H

H

HH

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H H
H H

H

H

H

HHH

H

H

HH

HH

H

H
HH

H

H
HH

H
HH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H H

H

H H

H H H

H

H

H H
H

H

H

H H H
H

H

H H
H

H

H

H H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H
H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H

H
H

HH
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

HH

H

H

H

H

H

H

HH

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

HHH

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

HHH

H

H

H

HHH

H

H

H

H
HH

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

HH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

HH

H

H

H

H

H

H

HH

H

H

H

H

H

H

HH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H H H H H H H H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

HH
HH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H H H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

o

o

o

o

½

½

W

W

W

g

W

g

g

W

W

R

R

R

ÄQ

R

R
R

R

R

ÄQ

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

ã7

"

"

"

"

8

N

"

"

ã

ã

ã

ã
ã

ã
ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã
ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã
ã

ã

ã
ã

ã
ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

¬

¬

k

¬

¬

¬

¬

26

23

Mill

26

Creek

9706

BM
9369

GO
LD

12
MIRROR LAKE

SCENIC BYWAY

Cree
k

Hayden

13

25

25

T 1 S

T 2 N

BASE          LINE

For
k

LA
KE

SCENIC

R 
9 E

R 
9 E

9221

Kletting
Peak

12479

10755

W  E  S  T

8

9567

Basin

Bear

10825

4

10604

C H R I S T M A S

PIP
EL

IN
E

27

Fo
rk

35

Ostler

Fork

Ostler
Peak

10485

Water
Tank

East Fork Bear River
Camp

12622

PB 45

PB 37

14
DUCHESNE

Water
Tank

R 
10

 E

7

30

31

30

Deadman
Pass

10225

11

35

Wh
isk

ey

4W
D

BM
9076

9704

Coyo
te

10454

1

Creek

13

1

25

R 
9 E

11372

8978

8786

4WD

MI
RR

OR
H  

e  
l  l

LA
KE

12377

MI
RR

OR

BM
8444

9911

PIPELINE

Bear River
Ranger Station

16

ROAD
Lily

9487

10

098

PB 47

11

23

2

15

PB 46

10370

9930

BASE          LINE

Price
Dam

Amethyst
Lake

T 1 N
T 2 N

SUMMIT
CO

6

T 2 N

PB 42

10530

7

10487

30

10883

BOUNDARY

Bear

14

2

11

Fir Lake

9284

8804

BM
9537

Fork

9460

12

24

9490

25

BM
9070

BM
8993

PB 49

30

11767

4WD

BM
8739

Hayden
Peak

11591

H   I   G   H

20

Ma
in

9

28

STILLWATER

11701

WOLVERINE

11475

9757

10381

EVANSTON

26

Sc
ow

  L
ak

e

Creek

11783

25

Bear

10812

River

Dead

R 
10

 E

11335

10869

R 
11

 E

7

30

Lake
Lorena

11143

10419

EVANSTON

35

2

9704

City

MIRROR

SCENIC
Hayden

SULPHUR
CAMPGROUNDS

BM
9753

T 1 N

25

T 1 N

25

8949

1

GOLD

Mill

R 
10

 E

10716

BYWAY

30

18

7

6

11341

West

Hell Hole
Lake

29

Fork

STILLWATER
CAMPGROUND

LA
KE

Fo
rk

B  A  S  I  N

Stillwater

33

Fork

9371

PB 40

St
illw

ate
r

34

Spr

4WD

Exclosure

Toomset
Lake

9955

10959

25

25

Amethyst
Lake

R 
10

 E
R 

11
 E

R 
11

 E

T 1 S

31

30

18

31

30

10401

10846

9892

W   I   L   D   E   R   N   E   S   S

Cutthroat
Lake

10130

Spring

Jewel
Lake

Ro
ad

PIP
EL

INE

Hollo
w

24

MIR
RO

R

12

4W
D

36

Creek

30

PB 44

8753

BM
8678

PB 42

17

5

River

29

Bear

10952

12284

9

28

9

PIPELINE

27

22

CHRISTMAS
MEADOWS

10

27

9501

8810

24

13

12

A m e t h y s t
B a s i n

10747
Deadman
Mountain

R 
10

 E

T 1 N

19

18

10322

13

Priord
Lake

11502

10562

10352

10503

11182

10186

Fork

10718

DUCHESNE

Ri
gh

t

U   I   N   T   A   S

N   A   T   I   O   N   A   L F   O   R   E   S   T

14

Prospect

BYWAY

Historical
Monument

Fork
Creek

Hol

City

Fork

R 
10

 E

Spring
BEAVER VIEW CAMPGROUND

11201

4WD

4WD

ROAD

8977

Ha
yd

en

8

32

29

8768

4WD

Fo
rk

10

Fork

Footbridge

M E A D O W S

Salamander
           Lake

10022

PB 38

11448

Ostler
Lake

PB 45

36

SUMMIT

9097

Lamotte
Peak

12193

WILDERNESS

11017

T 1 N

PB 42

19

8970

6

122

12233

10620

10616

11025

Mill
Creek

W   A   S   A   T   C   H

BASE          LINE

26

BM
9264

BM
9134

Naomi
Lake

LAKE

RO
AD

T 2 N

1

36

Spring

Coyo
te

36

BM
9946

Hayd
en

9109

Hayden

4WD

R 
9 E

R 
10

 E
R 

10
 E

8987

12055

31

19

31

HAYDEN FORK
CAMPGROUND

BM
8842

8

SC
EN

IC

BY
WAY

A-1 Peak

8573

Kermsuh
Lake

16

11264

Lily
Lake

10347

098

15

10356

098
11

East

26

26

14

12718

Windsor
     Dam

1

36

Baker
 Lake

CO

T 1 S

T 4 N

DUCHESNE  CO

R 
11

 E

T 1 N

Helen
Lake

9421

11

HIL
L

Ho
llow

T 1 N

13

T 1 S

BM
9075

12

12

36

T 1 N

Mill

12

City

HILL

PB 44

PB 43

10864

32

BM
8532

BM
8485

11863

PB 41

21

33

28

Lake
CHRISTMAS MEADOWS
CAMPGROUND

3

10376

11

11487

35

10650

Boundary

RANGER

RANGER

Fork

10739

10897

149

Lightning
Lake

Helen
Lake

CO

091

10633

T 1 ST 4 N

T 1 S

PB 41

BASE          LINE

11212

31

11116

10443

11651

R 
8 W

R 
7 W

Ha
nd

093

SNOW WHITNEY SNOW

BE
AR

RI
VE

R

ATV  B

TRAIL

FK

TR 205

BEAR

East

091

304

SMITH

9350WHITNEY

CREEK

150

301
A

WOLVERINE
ATV A TR

505

TRAIL

PB 39

LA
KE

WA
Y

TRAIL

EAST

DISTRICT

12720

BE
AR

501

FO
RK

WOLVERINE
ATV I TRAIL

LAKE

TR

139

9086

505

MACHINE

-

506

FORK

099

FK

DEADMAN
ATV TRAIL

TR
AIL

TRAIL

13

097

WT

TR

WOLVERINE

WOLVERINE

LILY

301E

301E

ATV  D

WOLVERINE

TRAIL

TR

091A

301D

091
A

EAST FORK
BEAR RIVER

122

100

100

304

11018

-

FORK

100

FO
RK

RI
VE

R
093

WHISKEY

TRAIL 092
TR

MACHINE

TR
AIL

301
B

139

KERMSUH

MACHINE

TRAIL

WOLVERINE

SNOW

301D

149

BEAR

CONNECT

506

SNOW

DISTRICT

MACHINE

RIVER
TR

091

DEADMAN

ATV

H  
o  

l  e
097

SNOW

ATV  E

ATV  C

301

301D

ST
ILL

WA
TE

R

TRAIL

SMITH

SC
OW

BOUNDARY

099

A m e t h y s t

BEAR

TRAIL

6

BE
AR

 R
IVE

R 
-

SM
ITH

 FO
RK

 TR
AI

L

BEAR

304

TR

MACHINE TRAIL

501

RUTH

TR
AI

L

301B

TR
AIL

098

ATV

CREEK

TR

TRAIL

EAST

304

EAST

TR

501

MA
IN

WO
LV

ER
IN

E

301I

301
I

301
301

301C

505

WOLVERINE
ATV D TRAIL

34
MACHINE

LAKE

STILLWATER

TRAIL

SNOW

TR
AIL

RIVER

AMETHYST

LAKE

B a s i n

TRAIL

506

12533

304

RIVER

EA
ST

4520

4521

4522

4524

4512

4513

50'00"

50'00" 47'30"

50'00" 47'30"

4515

4516

4517

4518

4519

4520

4521

4522

4523

4524

4514000m N

4523000m N

511 512 513 514 515 516 517 519 520 521

511

47'30"

50'00"

513 514 515 516 517 518 519 520 521512000m E

518000m E

47'30"

110°52'30"

110°52'30"
40°52'30" 40°52'30"

110°45'00"

110°45'00"
40°45'00"40°45'00"

4512

4513

4514

4515

4516

4517

4518

4519

150

150

120

081

313

341

748

109

305

059

059

113

115

032

117

057

306

116

032

057

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
FOREST SERVICE 7.5-MINUTE SERIES (TOPOGRAPHIC)

CHRISTMAS MEADOWS QUADRANGLE
UTAH

CHRISTMAS MEADOWS, UT

Red
Knob

Christmas
Meadows

Mirror
Lake

Elizabeth
Mountain

Hayden
Peak

Deadman
Mountain

Explorer
Peak

Whitney
Reservoir

Seven
Tree
Flat

Utah Interstate.............................................
U.S. .....................................................
State....................................................

National Forest, suitable
for passenger cars......................

County.................................................

National Forest, suitable for 
high clearance vehicles.........................
National Forest Trail............................

Highway..............................................

Gate; Barrier.......................................
Trail.....................................................
Unimproved, 4 wheel drive................
Road, Dirt...........................................
Road, Gravel.......................................
Road, Paved........................................
Road, Unspecified...............................

¥
¦

¼
j
¬

k°

5
101

105
105

60

79
6

384

n

o J

4WD

HIGHWAYS AND ROADS

Check with local Forest Service unit for current 
travel conditions and restrictions

×

Ù
GN

MN

0°7´
2 MILS

11°25´
203 MILS

UTM GRID AND 2013 MAGNETIC NORTH
DECLINATION AT CENTER OF SHEET

WL

Grid Zone Designation
12T

U.S. National Grid
100,000 - m Square ID

This is not a legal document. Public lands are subject to change and leasing, and may have 
access restrictions.  Not all roads and trails on this map are open to motor vehicle use.  
Check with appropriate officials and obtain appropriate regulatory maps and information.  
Obtain permission before entering private lands.

This map product uses the most current data available in the USDA Forest Service cartographic 
database.  Modifications, updates, and corrections may be made at any time.  Print quality 
is determined by the output device used when producing a hardcopy product.

Non-National Forest System lands within the National Forest as of  
Inholdings may exist in other National or State reservations.

North American Datum of 1983 (NAD 83). 
Produced by the USDA Forest Service.
Projection and 1,000-meter tics: Universal Transverse Mercator,  zone 12.

2006Full Revision of Forest Service lands
Updates to Transportation 
Updates to Boundaries

2006
2006

This product generated and downloaded on 12/31/2015
ADJOINING QUADRANGLES

2006.


